LOS ANGELES LIGHTING MFG. CO.
10141 OLNEY ST. / EL MONTE, CA 91731
TEL : 626-454-8300  FAX : 626-454-8399
FDH430/440 SERIES
PAGE K-20.1
RECESSED
•

OPTION
4R 2E8I
ORDERING GUIDE
 MECHANICAL OPTIONS SUFFIX
Gasketing GSK*
 ELECTRICAL OPTIONS
Emergency Battery Pack
External Line Fusing (HLR/GLR)
SUFFIX
BP*
ELF
SUFFIX OPTICAL OPTIONS
Clear Prismatic Acrylic .187
Clear Acrylic
Clear Prismatic Acrylic
Flat White Acrylic
Polycarbonate Lenses
High Impact Acrylic
Note: Other lens available upon request
PA8
CA
PA
FWA
*
*
DOOR FRAME INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
NOTE: LAMP/WIRING* R=Medium Bi-Pin T8M=Miniature Bi-Pin T5
 TYPE
 CONSTRUCTION
 FINISH
 DOOR FRAME
 OPTICS
 WIRING
 LABELS
Recessed mounted flanged luminaire available in various lengths and widths.
22 ga. cold rolled steel housing. (20 ga. housing available as specified)
Baked white polyester finish, minimum reflectance 86%. (Powder coated finish available.)
Heavy wall 2" deep aluminum extrusion. T-hinge, positive spring loaded latch. Two gussets installed in each
corner for maximum strength and true miter alignment.
Clear prismatic acrylic standard.  All 4x4 fixtures are supplied with one-piece pattern 12, .187 clear acrylic
lenses standard.Extensive variety of  lenses, diffusers and louvers available.
120v  60Hz., 277v  60Hz.,  UNV  (universal voltage 120v thru 277v.) or as otherwise specified.
U.L. Listed. Compatible with UL Fire-Rated Ceiling Assemblies.
FDH430-4-3R
FDH430-6-3R
FDH440-4-4R
FDH440-6-4R
FDH440-8-4R
 NOMINAL
 WIDTH X LENGTH
TOTAL
LAMPS
3' X 3'
3' X 3'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
4' X 4'
4
6
4
6
8
6"
Ceiling Opening                   X -  36 1/2" x 36 1/2"
48 1/2" x 48 1/2"
Overall Width By Length     Y -  38" x 38"
50" x 50"
X
Y
ACCESS PLATE
3/8" K.O. 7/8" K.O.  CROSS SECTION
R2 R2 - 2" Regress